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Wetguard® FD Box System

 Continued on next page

Stainless steel 
device mounting 
plates with an 
8-inch long, 12 
AWG ground 
wire lead for 
use with 
strap-mounted 
devices

Patent-pending 
“modular” frame 
design allows the 
combining of a 
variety of single-gang 
devices in multi-gang 
configurations 
without the need 
for dedicated two-, 
and three-gang 
cover plates 

1" diameter 
unthreaded 
conduit openings, 
reducers 
for ¾" and ½" 
PVC conduit 
and plugs for 
unused openings

External flange 
with mounting 
holes for surface 
mounting.

TPV gasket on 
all Wetguard® 
covers assures 
maximum 
watertight and 
dust-tight seal 
between device 
cover and frame 

TPV gasket 
assures maximum 
watertight and 
dust-tight seal 
between frame 
and box

• 	Compliant with UL and CSA standards
• 	Rated to NEMA 4, 4X, 12 and IEC IP66 when used 
	 with Leviton Wetguard® devices

• 	Available in one-, two- and three-gang configurations
• 	Constructed of PVC with unthreaded conduit with 
	 reducers and plugs for conduit openings

Features and Benefits

3-Gang FD Box FDBX3-Y (Exploded View)
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Duplex Single-Gang Wallplates

Description White Lt. Almond Ivory Gray Black Brown Stainless

[A] Duplex, standard size, urea 88003-000 78003-000 86003-000 87003-000 — 85003-000 —
Duplex, standard size, nylon 80703-00W — 80703-00I 80703-0GY 80703-00E 80703-000 —

[B] Duplex, standard size, stainless                   — — — — — — 84003-040
[C] Duplex, midway, urea 80503-00W 80503-00T 80503-00I — — 80503-000 —

Duplex, midway, nylon 00PJ8-00W 00PJ8-00T 00PJ8-00I 00PJ8-0GY 00PJ8-00E 00PJ8-000 —

Duplex Dual-Gang Wallplates

Description White Lt. Almond Ivory Gray Black Brown Stainless

[D] Duplex, standard size, urea 88016-000 78016-000 86016-000 87016-000 — 85016-000 —
Duplex, standard size, nylon 80716-00W 80716-00T 80716-00I 80716-0GY 80716-00E 80716-000 —

[E] Duplex, standard size, stainless                   — — — — — — 84016-040
[F] Duplex, midway, urea 80516-00W 80516-00T 80516-00I — — 80516-000 —

Duplex, midway, nylon 0PJ82-00W 0PJ82-00T 0PJ82-00I 0PJ82-0GY 0PJ82-00E 0PJ82-000 —

Round Opening Single-Gang Wallplates

Description White Lt. Almond Ivory Gray Black Brown Stainless
[G] Round Opening, standard size, urea 88004-000 78004-000 86004-000 — — 85004-000 —

Round Opening, standard size, nylon 80704-00W 80704-00T 80704-00I 80704-0GY 80704-00E 80704-000 —
[H] Round Opening, standard size, stainless   — — — — — — 84004-040
[I] Round Opening, midway, urea 80504-00W 80504-00T 80504-00I — — 80504-000 —

Round Opening, midway, nylon 00PJ7-00W 00PJ7-00T 00PJ7-00I — — — —

Single- and Dual-Gang Blank Wallplates

Description White Lt. Almond Ivory Gray Black Brown Stainless

[J] Single-Gang Blank Wallplate 88014-000 78014-000 86014-000 87014-000 — 85014-000 84014-040
[K] Dual-Gang Blank Wallplate 88025-000 78025-000 86025-000 87025-000 — 85025-000 84025-040

Color Choices  Decora® wallplates are offered in a wide range of colors.
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Duplex, Round Opening & Blank Wallplates 
Standard 106-style duplex receptacle wallplates accept QUICKPORT™ footprint inserts with either two or four openings 
(see page Q-8). Round opening wallplates accept 110-style or screw terminal inserts (see page Q-19). Stainless wallplates 
are constructed of type 302 stainless steel.
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 Thermoset (Plastic) Thermoplastic (Nylon) Metal

Description Color Cat. No.
STANDARD

Cat. No.
MIDWAY

Cat. No.
OVERSIZE

Cat. No.
STANDARD

Cat. No.
MIDWAY

Material Type Cat. No.
STANDARD

Cat. No.
MIDWAY

Cat. No.
OVERSIZE

1-Gang White

Ivory

Lt. Almond

Gray

Black

Brown

Red

Blue

Orange

88003

86003

78003

87003

—

85003

—

—

—

80503-W

80503-I

80503-T

—

—

80503

—

—

—

88103

86103

78103-T

—

—

85103

—

—

—

80703-W

80703-I

80703-NT

80703-GY

80703-E

80703

80703-R

80703-BU

80703-ORG

PJ8-W

PJ8-I

PJ8-T

PJ8-GY

PJ8-E

PJ8

PJ8-R

PJ8-BU

—

Chrome

Aluminum

Brass

Polished Brass

Stainless Steel

C-Series 430 S/S

C-Series 302/304 S/S

Non-Magnetic S/S

—

83003

81003

81003-PB

84003

SL8

SS8-40

84003-40

—

—

—

—

—

SLJ8-C

SSJ8-C40

SSJ8-40

—

—

—

—

84103

—

—

84103-40

2-Gang White

Ivory

Lt. Almond

Gray

Black

Brown

Red

Blue

Orange

88016

86016

78016

87016

—

85016

—

—

—

80516-W

80516-I

80516-T

—

—

80516

—

—

—

88116

86116

78116-T

—

—

85116

—

—

—

80716-W

80716-I

80716-T

80716-GY

80716-E

80716

80716-R

80716-BU

80716-ORG

PJ82-W

PJ82-I

PJ82-T

PJ82-GY

PJ82-E

PJ82

PJ82-R

—

—

Aluminum

Brass

Stainless Steel

C-Series 430 S/S

C-Series 302/304 S/S

Non-Magnetic S/S

83016

81016

84016

SL82

SS82-40

84016-40

—

—

—

SLJ32-C

SSJ32-C40 

SSJ82-40

—

—

84116

—

—

84116-40

3-Gang White

Ivory

Lt. Almond

Gray

Brown

Red

88030

86030

78030

—

85030

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

80730-W

80730-I

—

80730-GY

—

80730-R

—

—

—

—

—

—

Non-Magnetic S/S 84030-40 SSJ83-40 84130-40

4-Gang White

Ivory

Brown

88041

86041

85041

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

Non-Magnetic S/S 84041-40 — —

5-Gang Non-Magnetic S/S 84055-40 — —

6-Gang Non-Magnetic S/S 84056-40 — —

Traditional Wallplates
Toggle | Duplex Receptacle

Wallplates & Covers  S-5Technical Support 1-800-824-3005

S
W

al
lp

la
te

s 
&

 C
ov

er
s

Lockable Enclosures and Wallplates

Description Mounting Cat. No.

Type 1 Steel Enclosure without Switch for 30A Motor Starters Vertical N13NC

Lockout Wallplate (lock sold separately) Non-Magnetic S/S Vertical 84001-LOK

Switch Lockout Bracket Vertical LKOUT-40

Duplex Receptacle

Toggle




